
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:838
ANSWERED ON:25.07.2003
ASSURED CARRIER PROMOTION IN IIC
ALE NARENDRA

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have introduced the Assured Carrier Promotion (ACP) to the employees of India Investment Centre (IIC);

(b) if so, the number of employees have been benefited by the scheme, category-wise;

(c) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the time by which the ACP scheme is likely to be implemented in IIC;

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI ANANDRAO V. ADSUL)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) to (d) Indian Investment Centre has been advised in January, 2003 to take action for implementation of the Assured Career Progression Scheme in accordance with the instructions contained in the Department of Personnel & Training`s O.M. No.
35034/1/97-Estt.(D) dated 9.8.1999.
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